
WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

This report presents a unit‐wide census, organized by department with titles listed from highest‐ranking to lowest‐ranking. 
This summary includes the Chief Executive and both full‐time and part‐time employees. The "as of" date is 6/1/2022.

College Summary 220 12127 166 681 585252,883 330 22199 272 718 788231619 1258 6

OthMF
Total in 
Unit

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Workforce 3 ‐ 1



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Aaron Copland School Of Music

Rank  Title

10001 147 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 14 2 12 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 02 0 9 120

Visiting Professor31871 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

Assc Professor32263 7 3 4 0 0 00 0 2 1 0 00 0 4 000

Asst Professor33003 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 3 2 1 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 001

Sr College Lab Tech35701 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 100

College Lab Tech35801 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Associate4020 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Professor41751 H 4 1 3 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 100

Professor H41752 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 6 4 2 0 1 00 0 3 0 1 00 0 1 011

Assc Professor Hourly42042 H 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 18 11 7 0 4 00 1 6 0 1 00 0 5 115

Asst Professor Hourly42342 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 53 19 33 1 3 01 0 15 0 1 00 1 32 024

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Workforce 3 ‐ 2



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Aaron Copland School Of Music

Rank  Title

10001 147 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 5 2 3 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 3 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 10 4 6 0 1 00 1 2 0 0 01 0 5 012

Adj College Lab Tech43951 H 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 2 00 0 1 020

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 10 2 8 0 1 00 0 1 0 1 02 2 3 051

Department Summary 6 05 3 74 514147 11 02 2 38 11554 92 1

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 36.7%
Percent Minority: 19.7%

Workforce 3 ‐ 3



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Academic Advisement

Rank  Title

75001 41 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Associate4020 5 5 0 0 1 00 1 2 1 0 00 0 0 002

HE Assistant4040 10 7 3 0 1 02 1 2 1 1 01 0 1 024

Asst to HEO4060 5 4 1 0 1 00 1 2 0 1 00 0 0 012

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 7 5 2 0 2 10 1 1 0 0 00 1 1 014

College Assistant8941‐H 13 9 4 0 4 10 0 4 0 1 00 3 0 045

Department Summary 3 01 4 2 0841 9 22 4 12 21731 10 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 75.6%
Percent Minority: 61.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 4



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Academic Senate

Rank  Title

70014 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 00 1 0 011 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 5



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Academic Support Center

Rank  Title

75091 48 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 3 2 1 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 1 1 010

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 39 26 13 0 8 11 4 12 0 5 11 3 3 01014

Department Summary 5 11 4 5 01148 10 11 5 15 01732 16 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 66.7%
Percent Minority: 58.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 6



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Accounting

Rank  Title

80002 11 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Associate4020 2 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 5 3 2 0 1 00 2 0 0 1 01 0 0 023

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 1 01 0 1 0211 3 00 3 1 168 3 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 72.7%
Percent Minority: 72.7%

Workforce 3 ‐ 7



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Accounting & Information Sys

Rank  Title

10005 57 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 5 0 5 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 4 010

Assc Professor32263 6 3 3 0 2 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 102

Asst Professor33003 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

Lecturer34501 6 1 5 0 0 00 0 1 0 1 00 0 4 010

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Professor H41752 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 1 010

Assc Professor Hourly42042 H 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 13 2 11 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 01 0 10 011

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 16 7 9 0 1 01 1 3 1 3 00 0 4 233

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Workforce 3 ‐ 8



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Accounting & Information Sys

Rank  Title

10005 57 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 8 01 0 27 3957 5 01 2 9 1818 39 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 31.6%
Percent Minority: 29.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 9



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Admissions

Rank  Title

75002 32 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Associate4020 2 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

HE Assistant4040 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 01 0 0 010

Asst to HEO4060 4 4 0 0 0 00 1 2 1 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 7 6 1 0 1 00 2 2 1 0 00 0 1 003

CUNY Office Assistant78553‐Lev 2 2 2 0 0 1 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

College Assistant8941‐H 11 5 6 0 0 10 1 3 0 2 00 4 0 062

Department Summary 2 01 4 3 0732 3 11 5 10 21022 10 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 68.8%
Percent Minority: 53.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 10



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Africana Studies

Rank  Title

10314 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

College Assistant8941‐H 2 2 0 0 1 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 002 1 01 0 0 022 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 11



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Alumni Relations

Rank  Title

80011 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 002 0 00 0 1 102 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 12



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Animal Facility

Rank  Title

60088 9 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Sr College Lab Tech35701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

College Lab Tech35801 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Adj College Lab Tech43951 H 2 2 0 0 0 00 2 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

College Assistant8941‐H 3 3 0 0 0 00 3 0 0 0 00 0 0 003

Department Summary 2 00 0 0 029 0 00 6 1 067 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 77.8%
Percent Minority: 88.9%

Workforce 3 ‐ 13



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Anthropology

Rank  Title

10015 31 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 7 2 5 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 5 000

Assc Professor32263 6 3 3 0 1 00 1 1 0 0 00 1 2 012

Asst Professor33003 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Lab Tech35801 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 4 3 1 0 1 01 0 1 0 0 00 1 0 012

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 11 6 5 0 1 01 0 4 0 0 00 1 4 012

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 3 12 0331 3 03 1 9 0716 15 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 51.6%
Percent Minority: 32.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 14



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Art

Rank  Title

10021 97 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 4 2 2 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 00 1 1 011

Assc Professor32263 9 2 7 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 6 101

Asst Professor33003 5 1 4 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 11 0 2 021

Sr College Lab Tech35701 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

College Lab Tech35801 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 50 32 17 1 7 02 3 20 0 3 03 0 12 0612

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 14 9 5 0 2 00 1 6 0 0 00 0 5 003

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 1 1 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 011

CUNY Office Assistant78553‐Lev 2 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Art Model H8114 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

College Assistant8941‐H 6 3 3 0 1 00 0 2 0 1 00 1 1 021

Workforce 3 ‐ 15



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Art

Rank  Title

10021 97 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 4 14 3 29 11297 11 05 6 32 12255 41 1

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 56.7%
Percent Minority: 35.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 16



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Asian Research Institute

Rank  Title

60102 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 1 00 0 0 012 1 00 0 0 011 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 17



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Assc Prov for Acad & Fac Aff

Rank  Title

80032 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst Vice President1315 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Department Summary 0 00 1 0 012 0 00 1 0 011 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 18



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Asst Prov/AVP Acad Admin Svcs

Rank  Title

80259 15 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst Vice President1315 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 2 2 0 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 11 6 5 0 1 00 2 3 0 0 12 0 1 133

Department Summary 0 12 0 1 1315 3 00 2 5 0510 5 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 66.7%
Percent Minority: 53.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 19



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Athletics & Recreation Program

Rank  Title

75012 7 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

HE Assistant4040 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 4 1 3 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 2 011

Department Summary 1 01 1 2 037 1 00 1 0 022 5 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 28.6%
Percent Minority: 71.4%

Workforce 3 ‐ 20



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Biology

Rank  Title

10033 68 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 4 2 2 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 2 001

Assc Professor32263 5 0 5 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 4 010

Asst Professor33003 4 2 2 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 2 000

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 4 2 2 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 001

Chief College Lab Tech35601 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Sr College Lab Tech35701 4 1 3 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 01 1 1 021

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 7 2 5 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 5 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 35 20 15 0 6 01 5 7 1 3 01 5 6 0912

Adj College Lab Tech43951 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 2 2 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 4 02 6 23 01268 7 02 9 14 11833 35 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 48.5%
Percent Minority: 44.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 21



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Black Male Initiative

Rank  Title

65011 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 1 00 0 0 011 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 22



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Budget Office

Rank  Title

80037 8 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst Vice President1315 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

HE Associate4020 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 1 010

HE Assistant4040 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Asst to HEO4060 3 2 1 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 01 0 0 011

Department Summary 2 01 1 1 148 1 00 0 1 012 6 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 25.0%
Percent Minority: 62.5%

Workforce 3 ‐ 23



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Buildings & Grounds

Rank  Title

80040 128 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Chief Admin Supt ‐ Competitive66051‐Lev 5 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Admin Supt Builds Grds66252‐Lev 3 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Asst Purchasing Agent7460 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Supervisor (Maint&Labor)8210 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Custodial Principal Supv8220 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Custodial Sr Supervisor8240 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Custodial Supervisor8245 3 3 0 0 0 02 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 002

Stationary Engineer Sr8357 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 000

Electrician Supervisor8358 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Stock Worker84052‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Stationary Engineer8611 16 0 16 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 02 1 12 040

Oiler8621 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

High Pressure Plant Tender8630 8 0 8 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 6 200

Electrician8660 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 2 010

Workforce 3 ‐ 24



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Buildings & Grounds

Rank  Title

80040 128 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Plumber8700 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 110

Thermostat Repairer8740 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 000

Steamfitter8760 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Carpenter8801 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 3 000

Painter8860 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 2 010

Motor Vehicle Mechanic8881 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Elevator Mechanic8900 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Maintenance Worker8932 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 2 010

Electrician Helper8933 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Plumber Helper8934 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Laborer8938 10 0 10 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 05 2 3 070

College Assistant8941‐H 3 3 0 0 0 01 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 001

Custodial Assistant89451 46 26 20 0 1 06 18 1 0 2 09 5 4 01625

Custodial Assistant89452‐H 8 2 6 0 1 01 0 0 0 1 03 0 2 042

Workforce 3 ‐ 25



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Buildings & Grounds

Rank  Title

80040 128 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 7 021 13 45 341128 2 014 18 4 13439 89 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 30.5%
Percent Minority: 58.6%

Workforce 3 ‐ 26



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Bursar

Rank  Title

80042 17 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Assistant4040 3 2 1 0 0 00 2 0 0 0 00 0 1 002

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Finance Accountant71105‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Finance Accountant Asst71932‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 2 2 0 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78553‐Lev 2 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 5 5 0 0 2 00 1 2 0 0 00 0 0 003

Department Summary 0 00 0 2 0017 3 12 4 5 01015 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 88.2%
Percent Minority: 58.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 27



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Business And Liberal Arts

Rank  Title

10043 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 002 0 00 0 1 102 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 28



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Byzantine/Modern Greek Studies

Rank  Title

10045 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 002 0 00 0 1 001 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 29



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Calandra Ital Amer Inst

Rank  Title

60107 20 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dean1545 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

HE Officer4010 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 200

HE Associate4020 4 3 1 0 0 00 0 0 3 0 00 0 0 100

HE Assistant4040 3 2 1 0 0 00 0 1 1 0 00 1 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

Broadcast Assc70641‐Lev 3 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 3 2 1 0 0 00 0 0 2 0 00 0 0 100

Department Summary 0 00 1 2 5120 0 01 2 1 8312 8 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 60.0%
Percent Minority: 20.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 30



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Campus Facilities & Services

Rank  Title

80149 5 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst Vice President1315 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Project Mgr68681‐Lev 3 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 011

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 01 0 1 015 0 01 2 0 033 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 60.0%
Percent Minority: 80.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 31



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Career Engagement &Internship

Rank  Title

75018 10 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Assistant4040 2 2 0 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 2 0 0 0 10 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 1 1 00 0 0 010

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 1 01 0 0 0210 0 12 0 4 138 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 80.0%
Percent Minority: 50.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 32



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Center,  Biology Of Nat'L Sys

Rank  Title

60015 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 002 0 00 0 1 001 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 33



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Chemistry And Biochemistry

Rank  Title

10051 72 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 6 1 5 0 0 00 0 1 0 3 00 0 2 030

Assc Professor32263 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 1 00 0 1 010

Asst Professor33003 3 1 2 0 1 00 0 0 0 2 00 0 0 021

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Chief College Lab Tech35601 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Sr College Lab Tech35701 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 2 01 0 0 030

College Lab Tech35801 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 11 6 5 0 4 01 0 1 0 1 00 0 4 015

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 20 5 15 0 1 00 1 3 0 8 00 2 5 0102

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 000

Non‐Teaching Adj Doct 143202‐Lev 1 7 4 3 0 2 01 1 0 0 1 00 1 1 024

Adj College Lab Tech43951 H 10 5 5 0 3 01 0 1 0 3 00 0 2 034

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Workforce 3 ‐ 34



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Chemistry And Biochemistry

Rank  Title

10051 72 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 22 03 3 18 02872 11 04 2 9 01726 46 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 36.1%
Percent Minority: 62.5%

Workforce 3 ‐ 35



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Child Care Center

Rank  Title

60021 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 001 0 00 0 0 000 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 0.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 36



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Classical/MiddleEastAsian L&Ct

Rank  Title

10055 32 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 10 1 0 030

Assc Professor32263 2 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 011

Asst Professor33003 6 5 1 0 3 10 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 004

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 2 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 10 9 1 0 6 00 0 3 0 0 00 0 1 006

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 8 2 6 0 1 00 0 1 0 3 00 0 3 031

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 5 10 1 6 0732 13 10 0 5 01419 13 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 59.4%
Percent Minority: 65.6%

Workforce 3 ‐ 37



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

College Now

Rank  Title

65017 7 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 007 1 00 3 3 047 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 57.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 38



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Communications & Marketing

Rank  Title

75110 22 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Vice President1245 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Officer4010 2 2 0 0 0 00 0 1 1 0 00 0 0 000

HE Associate4020 3 3 0 0 0 01 1 0 1 0 00 0 0 002

HE Assistant4040 5 0 5 0 0 00 0 0 0 2 00 0 3 020

Asst to HEO4060 4 1 3 0 0 00 0 0 1 1 00 1 1 020

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Admin Asst78144‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 5 4 1 0 0 01 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 002

Department Summary 3 00 1 6 0422 0 02 3 4 3512 10 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 54.5%
Percent Minority: 40.9%

Workforce 3 ‐ 39



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Comparative Literature

Rank  Title

10062 13 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 4 3 1 0 0 00 1 2 0 0 01 0 0 011

Assc Professor32263 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 5 3 2 0 0 00 0 1 2 0 00 0 2 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Department Summary 1 01 0 4 0213 1 00 1 3 227 6 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 53.8%
Percent Minority: 30.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 40



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Compliance & Diversity Prgms

Rank  Title

80009 5 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst Administrator2192 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 1 00 0 0 015 1 01 1 1 034 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 80.0%
Percent Minority: 80.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 41



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Computer Science

Rank  Title

10066 77 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 9 2 7 0 1 00 0 1 0 2 00 0 5 021

Assc Professor32263 3 2 1 0 1 00 0 1 0 1 00 0 0 011

Asst Professor33003 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 2 00 0 0 020

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 4 1 3 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 3 000

Lecturer34501 7 2 5 0 1 00 0 1 0 2 00 2 1 041

HE Associate4020 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Professor H41752 H 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 1 010

Assc Professor Hourly42042 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 1 010

Asst Professor Hourly42342 H 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 28 11 17 0 8 00 1 2 0 5 00 3 9 089

Lecturer H42412 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

Workforce 3 ‐ 42



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Computer Science

Rank  Title

10066 77 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Non‐Teaching Adj Doct 143202‐Lev 1 3 2 1 0 1 00 0 1 0 1 00 0 0 011

IT Associate75503‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78553‐Lev 2 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 17 00 5 25 02277 13 00 1 16 01430 47 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 39.0%
Percent Minority: 46.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 43



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Counseling & Resource Center

Rank  Title

75022 14 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 5 5 0 0 1 01 1 2 0 0 00 0 0 003

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 4 3 1 0 1 00 0 1 1 0 00 0 1 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 3 3 0 0 0 00 2 1 0 0 00 0 0 002

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 0014 2 02 3 4 2713 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 92.9%
Percent Minority: 50.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 44



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Ctr Eth Racial & Religious Und

Rank  Title

10165 30 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst to HEO4060 2 2 0 0 0 02 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 3 3 0 0 0 02 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 003

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 20 16 4 0 3 08 4 1 0 0 04 0 0 0415

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 3 2 1 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 001

Department Summary 0 04 0 1 0430 3 013 5 4 02125 5 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 83.3%
Percent Minority: 83.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 45



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Ctr For Prep Studies In Music

Rank  Title

60065 34 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Continuing Ed Teacher‐Hourly44052 H 34 25 9 0 6 00 2 17 0 2 01 0 6 038

Department Summary 2 01 0 6 0334 6 00 2 17 0825 9 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 73.5%
Percent Minority: 32.4%

Workforce 3 ‐ 46



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Ctr for Teaching & Learning

Rank  Title

60191 33 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 2 2 0 0 0 10 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 13 7 6 0 2 00 1 3 1 1 10 0 3 123

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 12 9 3 0 1 02 3 3 0 0 00 1 2 016

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 4 4 0 0 2 02 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 004

Department Summary 1 20 1 5 1433 5 14 4 8 11423 10 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 69.7%
Percent Minority: 54.5%

Workforce 3 ‐ 47



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Dean of Faculty/Arts

Rank  Title

10380 11 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dean1545 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 010

HE Assistant4040 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 7 3 4 0 1 00 2 0 0 0 00 0 3 103

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 10 0 5 1111 1 00 2 1 034 7 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 36.4%
Percent Minority: 36.4%

Workforce 3 ‐ 48



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Dean of Math & Natural Science

Rank  Title

10270 6 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dean1545 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 010

College Lab Tech35801 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 1 10 0 1 026 1 01 0 1 023 3 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 66.7%

Workforce 3 ‐ 49



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Dean Of Social Sciences

Rank  Title

10390 7 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dean1545 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 2 2 0 0 0 02 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

College Assistant8941‐H 2 2 0 0 1 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 007 1 03 1 2 057 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 71.4%

Workforce 3 ‐ 50



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Dean, Division Of Education

Rank  Title

10384 49 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dean1545 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Assc Dean2055 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Associate4020 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 01 0 0 010

HE Assistant4040 5 5 0 0 1 01 1 2 0 0 00 0 0 003

Asst to HEO4060 2 2 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 4 2 2 0 1 00 1 0 0 0 00 1 1 012

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 31 25 6 0 11 01 8 5 0 2 01 2 1 0520

Department Summary 2 02 3 3 0749 13 03 11 10 22739 10 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 79.6%
Percent Minority: 69.4%

Workforce 3 ‐ 51



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Development Office

Rank  Title

80134 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Vice President1245 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 002 0 00 0 1 001 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 52



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Drama, Theatre & Dance

Rank  Title

10083 42 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 2 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

Assc Professor32263 2 2 0 0 0 01 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 001

Lecturer34501 5 3 2 0 0 00 1 2 0 0 00 0 2 001

Sr College Lab Tech35701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 16 10 5 1 0 02 0 7 1 0 00 1 4 112

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 5 3 2 0 0 00 0 3 0 0 02 0 0 020

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 9 5 4 0 2 00 0 3 0 0 00 0 4 002

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 02 1 12 1342 3 03 1 17 2726 15 1

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 61.9%
Percent Minority: 23.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 53



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Earth & Environmental Sciences

Rank  Title

10267 45 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dist Professor30701 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

Professor31821 7 1 6 0 0 00 0 1 0 1 00 0 5 010

Assc Professor32263 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 000

Asst Professor33003 4 2 2 0 0 00 0 1 1 0 00 0 2 000

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Sr College Lab Tech35701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

College Lab Tech35801 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

HE Associate4020 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 4 2 2 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 002

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 8 3 5 0 0 01 0 2 0 1 00 2 2 031

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 3 3 0 0 0 00 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78554‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 8 4 4 0 1 00 0 3 0 0 00 1 3 011

Workforce 3 ‐ 54



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Earth & Environmental Sciences

Rank  Title

10267 45 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 3 01 3 18 0745 3 01 2 13 1620 25 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 44.4%
Percent Minority: 28.9%

Workforce 3 ‐ 55



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Economics

Rank  Title

10088 62 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 8 2 6 0 0 00 2 0 0 1 00 1 4 022

Assc Professor32263 7 4 3 0 0 00 2 2 0 0 00 2 1 022

Asst Professor33003 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 2 000

Lecturer34501 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Dist Lecturer3456 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Professor41751 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 4 2 2 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 002

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 8 0 8 0 0 00 0 0 0 3 01 1 3 050

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 24 5 19 0 3 00 0 2 0 4 01 2 11 173

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Workforce 3 ‐ 56



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Economics

Rank  Title

10088 62 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 9 02 7 25 11862 6 00 7 4 11318 44 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 29.0%
Percent Minority: 50.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 57



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Educational & Community Prgms

Rank  Title

65036 83 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 6 3 3 0 0 01 1 1 0 0 01 0 1 112

Assc Professor32263 9 7 2 0 2 00 2 3 0 0 01 1 0 024

Asst Professor33003 5 2 3 0 0 11 0 0 0 1 00 0 2 012

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 3 3 0 0 0 00 1 2 0 0 00 0 0 001

Lecturer34501 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Professor H41752 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 19 11 7 1 0 11 0 9 0 1 01 2 4 042

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 34 25 9 0 3 05 4 12 1 1 01 2 5 0412

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 2 2 0 0 1 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 3 04 5 12 21283 6 29 9 28 32657 25 1

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 68.7%
Percent Minority: 45.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 58



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Elementary/Early Childhood Edu

Rank  Title

10099 72 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 2 2 0 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

Assc Professor32263 7 4 3 0 1 00 0 3 0 0 01 0 2 011

Asst Professor33003 3 2 1 0 0 00 1 0 1 0 00 0 1 001

Clinical Professor34251 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 2 2 0 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 000

Lecturer34501 3 2 1 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 001

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 12 10 2 0 0 01 0 8 1 0 00 1 0 111

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 35 27 8 0 4 15 1 14 2 2 01 0 3 2311

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 2 2 0 0 0 00 0 1 1 0 00 0 0 000

Workforce 3 ‐ 59



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Elementary/Early Childhood Edu

Rank  Title

10099 72 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 2 02 1 9 3572 7 17 3 31 61855 17 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 76.4%
Percent Minority: 31.9%

Workforce 3 ‐ 60



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

English

Rank  Title

10102 118 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dist Professor30701 3 1 2 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 101

Professor31821 9 5 4 0 0 00 1 4 0 0 00 0 4 001

Assc Professor32263 16 11 5 0 3 01 0 7 0 0 00 1 4 014

Asst Professor33003 6 3 3 0 0 00 1 1 1 1 01 0 1 021

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 5 4 1 0 0 00 1 3 0 0 00 1 0 011

Lecturer34501 7 4 3 0 1 00 0 3 0 0 02 0 1 021

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Professor41751 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 16 10 6 0 1 00 0 9 0 0 01 0 5 011

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 44 29 14 1 4 21 5 17 0 2 11 4 7 0812

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 5 4 1 0 0 00 2 2 0 0 01 0 0 012

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 4 3 1 0 0 01 0 2 0 0 00 0 1 001

Workforce 3 ‐ 61



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

English

Rank  Title

10102 118 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 3 16 6 25 116118 10 24 11 48 12776 41 1

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 64.4%
Percent Minority: 36.4%

Workforce 3 ‐ 62



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Environ Health & Safety Operat

Rank  Title

80171 4 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

HE Associate4020 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 1 00 0 0 114 1 00 0 0 112 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 50.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 63



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

European Language/Literature

Rank  Title

10111 33 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Assc Professor32263 6 4 2 0 0 00 0 3 1 0 00 0 2 000

Asst Professor33003 2 2 0 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 5 5 0 0 0 00 0 5 0 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 17 14 3 0 0 01 1 12 0 0 00 0 2 102

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 01 0 4 1133 0 02 2 21 2427 6 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 81.8%
Percent Minority: 15.2%

Workforce 3 ‐ 64



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Experiential Education

Rank  Title

70033 13 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 2 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

College Assistant8941‐H 9 6 3 0 3 01 0 2 0 0 00 2 1 024

Department Summary 0 00 2 1 0213 6 01 0 3 0710 3 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 76.9%
Percent Minority: 69.2%

Workforce 3 ‐ 65



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Family Nutrition/Exercise Sci

Rank  Title

10112 77 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 3 3 0 0 2 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 002

Assc Professor32263 4 4 0 0 1 00 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst Professor33003 5 3 2 0 2 00 0 1 0 1 00 1 0 022

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Lecturer34501 3 3 0 0 0 00 0 2 1 0 00 0 0 000

Sr College Lab Tech35701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

College Lab Tech35801 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 5 1 4 0 1 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 3 011

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 42 31 10 1 1 12 3 21 3 1 01 1 8 037

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 3 2 1 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 1 0 010

Adj College Lab Tech43951 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78554‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 5 3 2 0 1 00 0 1 1 1 00 0 1 011

Workforce 3 ‐ 66



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Family Nutrition/Exercise Sci

Rank  Title

10112 77 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 4 02 4 13 01077 9 12 5 32 51754 22 1

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 70.1%
Percent Minority: 35.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 67



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Finance & Administration

Rank  Title

80298 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 01 0 0 011 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 68



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Financial Aid

Rank  Title

75065 16 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

HE Associate4020 3 3 0 0 1 00 2 0 0 0 00 0 0 003

HE Assistant4040 3 3 0 0 1 01 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 003

Asst to HEO4060 6 3 3 0 0 11 1 0 0 1 01 1 0 033

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

College Assistant8941‐H 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 011

Department Summary 1 02 2 1 0516 2 12 5 0 01010 6 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 62.5%
Percent Minority: 93.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 69



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

First Year Experience

Rank  Title

75125 19 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Assistant4040 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

CUNY Office Assistant78554‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 16 16 0 0 7 13 2 3 0 0 00 0 0 0013

Department Summary 0 00 2 0 0219 8 13 2 3 01417 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 89.5%
Percent Minority: 84.2%

Workforce 3 ‐ 70



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Global Education Initiatives

Rank  Title

70073 3 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 2 2 0 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 003 0 00 1 2 013 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 33.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 71



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Godwin Ternbach Museum

Rank  Title

60139 3 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Assistant4040 2 2 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 003 1 00 1 1 023 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 66.7%

Workforce 3 ‐ 72



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Grad Sch Of Lib & Info Studies

Rank  Title

10186 31 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 1 00 0 0 010

Assc Professor32263 2 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 011

Asst Professor33003 3 1 2 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 001

Lecturer34501 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Assc Professor Hourly42042 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 11 7 4 0 2 01 2 2 0 0 00 0 4 005

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 3 3 0 0 1 01 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 003

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 3 3 0 0 1 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 002

Department Summary 1 00 1 7 1231 7 02 4 8 01321 10 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 67.7%
Percent Minority: 48.4%

Workforce 3 ‐ 73



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Graduate Studies

Rank  Title

10129 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 01 0 0 011 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 74



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Grants & Research

Rank  Title

80170 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 00 1 0 011 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 75



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Health Professions Advisory

Rank  Title

70046 3 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 003 0 01 1 0 022 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 66.7%
Percent Minority: 66.7%

Workforce 3 ‐ 76



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Health Services Center

Rank  Title

75034 3 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Nurse73401‐Lev 2 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78553‐Lev 2 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78554‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 003 0 01 1 1 023 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 66.7%

Workforce 3 ‐ 77



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Hispanic Lang & Literatures

Rank  Title

10146 29 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dist Professor30701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Professor31821 2 2 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

Assc Professor32263 4 2 2 0 0 00 2 0 0 0 00 2 0 022

Asst Professor33003 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Lecturer34501 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Professor41751 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Assc Professor Hourly42042 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 2 0 020

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 15 11 4 0 1 00 10 0 0 0 00 4 0 0411

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 10 0 01029 1 00 16 2 01719 10 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 65.5%
Percent Minority: 93.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 78



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

History

Rank  Title

10147 64 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dist Professor30701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Professor31821 7 4 3 0 0 00 0 3 1 0 00 0 3 000

Assc Professor32263 13 8 5 0 0 02 0 4 2 0 00 0 4 102

Asst Professor33003 3 2 1 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 011

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Professor41751 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 12 6 6 0 1 00 0 5 0 0 00 0 6 001

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 19 6 13 0 0 01 2 3 0 0 00 0 12 103

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 3 2 1 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 011

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Workforce 3 ‐ 79



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

History

Rank  Title

10147 64 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 0 00 2 31 2264 1 03 4 18 3829 35 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 45.3%
Percent Minority: 15.6%

Workforce 3 ‐ 80



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Human Resources/Payroll

Rank  Title

80174 18 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst Vice President1315 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Associate4020 2 2 0 0 1 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

HE Assistant4040 4 4 0 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 004

Asst to HEO4060 5 4 1 0 2 02 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 014

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Admin Asst78141‐Lev 2 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 3 3 0 0 0 02 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 003

Department Summary 1 01 0 0 0218 4 17 2 2 01416 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 88.9%
Percent Minority: 88.9%

Workforce 3 ‐ 81



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Institutional Effectiveness

Rank  Title

80185 4 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dean1545 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

IT Computer Systems Mgr67126‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 004 2 01 0 1 034 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 75.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 82



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

International Student Services

Rank  Title

75037 5 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Assistant4040 2 2 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 005 1 01 1 1 034 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 80.0%
Percent Minority: 60.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 83



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Jewish Studies

Rank  Title

10174 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 00 1 0 011 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 84



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Kupferberg Center For The Arts

Rank  Title

60192 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 001 0 00 0 0 000 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 0.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 85



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Legal Office

Rank  Title

80166 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Assc Administrator2125 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 002 0 00 1 0 112 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 50.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 86



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Library

Rank  Title

60137 55 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Assc Dean2055 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Assc Professor32263‐Libr 5 3 2 0 0 00 0 2 1 1 00 0 0 110

Asst Professor33003‐Libr 6 5 1 0 2 01 0 1 1 0 00 0 1 003

Instructor34301‐Libr 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 000

Lecturer34501‐Libr 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 1 010

College Lab Tech35803‐Libr 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Associate4020 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 4 2 2 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 1 1 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 6 4 2 0 1 00 1 1 1 0 02 0 0 022

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 3 2 1 0 1 00 0 1 0 1 00 0 0 011

CUNY Admin Asst78144‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 7 5 2 0 0 00 2 3 0 0 00 2 0 022

CUNY Office Assistant78554‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Workforce 3 ‐ 87



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Library

Rank  Title

60137 55 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

College Assistant8941‐H 12 4 8 0 1 01 0 2 0 1 01 2 4 042

Department Summary 3 04 6 11 11355 7 04 3 13 31430 25 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 54.5%
Percent Minority: 49.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 88



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Linguistics & Commun Disorders

Rank  Title

10188 57 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 5 2 3 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 3 000

Assc Professor32263 3 2 1 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 001

Asst Professor33003 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 1 00 0 1 010

Clinical Professor34251 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Lecturer34501 9 8 1 0 1 00 0 6 1 0 00 0 0 101

HE Assistant4040 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Professor H41752 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 3 3 0 0 0 00 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 4 3 1 0 0 00 0 2 1 0 00 1 0 010

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 21 18 3 0 1 02 3 12 0 0 00 2 1 026

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Workforce 3 ‐ 89



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Linguistics & Commun Disorders

Rank  Title

10188 57 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 1 01 3 8 1557 2 02 5 31 3943 14 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 75.4%
Percent Minority: 24.6%

Workforce 3 ‐ 90



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Louis Armstrong House & Archiv

Rank  Title

60138 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 01 0 0 011 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 91



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Macaulay Honors College

Rank  Title

65053 8 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 2 2 0 0 0 00 2 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 3 2 1 0 0 00 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 011

Department Summary 1 01 0 0 028 0 00 4 2 046 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 75.0%
Percent Minority: 75.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 92



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Mail Services

Rank  Title

80203 11 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Assistant4040 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Mail Message Svcs Worker79152‐Lev 1 3 1 2 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 1 1 011

Stock Worker Supervisor83853‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

College Assistant8941‐H 5 0 5 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 03 0 1 040

Department Summary 1 03 2 3 0611 0 00 1 1 012 9 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 18.2%
Percent Minority: 63.6%

Workforce 3 ‐ 93



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Mathematics

Rank  Title

10195 91 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dist Professor30701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Professor31821 14 0 14 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 12 110

Assc Professor32263 5 2 3 0 0 00 0 2 0 1 00 0 2 010

Asst Professor33003 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 000

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Lecturer34501 9 3 6 0 0 00 0 3 0 1 00 0 5 010

HE Assistant4040 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 47 22 25 0 12 00 3 7 0 9 00 2 13 11115

College Assistant8941‐H 9 4 5 0 1 00 1 2 0 2 00 1 2 032

Department Summary 16 00 3 38 21991 13 01 4 14 01832 59 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 35.2%
Percent Minority: 40.7%

Workforce 3 ‐ 94



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Media Studies

Rank  Title

10198 32 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 6 4 2 0 1 00 0 3 0 0 10 0 1 011

Assc Professor32263 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

Asst Professor33003 5 4 1 0 1 10 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 103

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Sr College Lab Tech35701 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 1 0 020

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 1 110

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 9 6 3 0 1 00 0 5 0 0 00 2 0 121

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Department Summary 1 10 5 5 3732 3 10 1 11 1517 15 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 53.1%
Percent Minority: 37.5%

Workforce 3 ‐ 95



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Office of Information Tech

Rank  Title

80073 72 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst Vice President1315 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Sr College Lab Tech35703‐IT 2 1 1 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 001

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

HE Associate4020 4 3 1 0 1 01 0 1 0 0 10 0 0 012

HE Assistant4040 3 2 1 0 0 00 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 011

Asst to HEO4060 5 3 2 0 1 01 1 0 0 0 01 0 1 013

IT Computer Systems Mgr67125‐Lev 4 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

IT Sr Associate75201‐Lev 3 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 2 00 0 1 020

IT Sr Associate75202‐Lev 2 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 1 1 020

IT Associate75501‐Lev 3 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

IT Associate75502‐Lev 2 4 0 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 1 1 120

IT Associate75503‐Lev 1 8 0 8 0 0 00 0 0 0 4 03 1 0 080

IT Asst76301‐Lev 3 3 1 2 0 1 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 1 011

IT Asst76302‐Lev 2 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

IT Asst76303‐Lev 1 4 0 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 2 00 1 1 030

IT Support Asst7720 4 1 3 0 0 00 0 1 0 1 00 2 0 030

Workforce 3 ‐ 96



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Office of Information Tech

Rank  Title

80073 72 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

IT Support Asst7720‐H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

CUNY Office Assistant78553‐Lev 2 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 22 12 10 0 6 02 1 2 1 3 02 1 4 069

Department Summary 18 17 8 12 23472 9 05 3 6 11724 48 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 33.3%
Percent Minority: 70.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 97



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Office of Special Services

Rank  Title

80135 9 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Disability Accommodations Spec70981‐Lev 2 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

College Assistant8941‐H 6 4 2 0 2 00 0 2 0 1 00 1 0 022

Department Summary 2 00 1 0 039 2 00 0 4 026 3 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 66.7%
Percent Minority: 55.6%

Workforce 3 ‐ 98



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Office of the Registrar

Rank  Title

80268 21 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 5 5 0 0 2 02 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 004

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 8 3 5 0 0 00 3 0 0 2 00 0 2 123

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78554‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 3 3 0 0 0 10 2 0 0 0 00 0 0 003

Department Summary 2 00 0 3 1221 3 12 7 2 01315 6 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 71.4%
Percent Minority: 71.4%

Workforce 3 ‐ 99



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Office, Honors & Scholarship

Rank  Title

75035 6 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Assistant4040 2 2 0 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 4 4 0 0 0 01 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 006 0 01 0 5 016 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 16.7%

Workforce 3 ‐ 100



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

One Stop Service Center

Rank  Title

75028 9 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 2 2 0 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 6 5 1 0 0 02 2 1 0 0 00 0 1 004

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 009 1 02 2 3 058 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 88.9%
Percent Minority: 55.6%

Workforce 3 ‐ 101



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Philosophy

Rank  Title

10221 16 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Assc Professor32263 4 2 2 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 2 000

Asst Professor33003 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 7 3 4 0 1 00 1 1 0 0 01 0 2 112

Adj Lecturer Doctoral Student42413 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 01 1 4 1216 2 00 1 4 239 7 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 56.3%
Percent Minority: 31.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 102



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Physics

Rank  Title

10228 40 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dist Professor30701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Professor31821 5 0 5 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 5 000

Asst Professor33003 4 0 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 1 2 020

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 100

Chief College Lab Tech35601 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Sr College Lab Tech35701 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 2 100

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Adjunct Professor41751 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 1 010

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 5 0 5 0 0 00 0 0 0 2 00 0 3 020

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 4 0 4 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 3 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 2 010

Non‐Teaching Adj Doct 143202‐Lev 1 4 1 3 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 3 000

Adj Sr College Lab Tech43901 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adj College Lab Tech43951 H 2 1 1 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 011

College Assistant8941‐H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Workforce 3 ‐ 103



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Physics

Rank  Title

10228 40 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 4 00 6 26 21040 0 01 0 1 012 38 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 5.0%
Percent Minority: 27.5%

Workforce 3 ‐ 104



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Political Science

Rank  Title

10236 39 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 8 3 5 0 1 00 0 2 0 0 01 0 4 011

Assc Professor32263 4 3 1 0 0 00 0 3 0 0 00 1 0 010

Asst Professor33003 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 3 2 1 0 0 00 0 2 0 1 00 0 0 010

Lecturer34501 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Professor41751 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 4 2 2 0 2 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 1 012

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 12 1 11 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 2 9 020

Lecturer H42412 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 3 3 0 0 1 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 2 01 3 15 1639 4 00 2 11 0617 22 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 43.6%
Percent Minority: 30.8%

Workforce 3 ‐ 105



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

President's Office

Rank  Title

80250 10 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

President1150 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Asst Vice President1315 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Administrator1615 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

HE Associate4020 2 2 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 2 2 0 0 1 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Department Summary 1 00 0 2 0110 1 00 3 2 147 3 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 70.0%
Percent Minority: 50.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 106



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Professional & Continuing Stu

Rank  Title

15004 7 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Continuing Ed Teacher‐Hourly44052 H 6 4 2 0 0 00 0 3 1 1 00 0 1 010

Department Summary 1 00 0 1 017 0 00 0 3 205 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 71.4%
Percent Minority: 14.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 107



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Provost's Office

Rank  Title

80293 4 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Sr Vice President1225 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

HE Associate4020 2 2 0 0 0 01 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 001

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 004 1 01 0 1 124 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 50.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 108



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Psychology

Rank  Title

10245 114 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 10 3 7 0 1 00 0 2 0 1 00 0 5 111

Assc Professor32263 6 5 1 0 0 01 0 4 0 0 00 0 1 001

Asst Professor33003 3 2 1 0 0 00 0 2 0 1 00 0 0 010

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 5 5 0 0 1 00 0 2 2 0 00 0 0 001

Chief College Lab Tech35601 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Sr College Lab Tech35701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Sr College Lab Tech35702‐Exmt 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Professor41751 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 25 16 9 0 2 00 2 12 0 1 00 1 6 124

Asst Professor Hourly42342 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 28 18 10 0 2 02 6 8 0 1 00 2 6 1310

Adj Lecturer Doctoral Student42413 H 7 5 2 0 3 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 2 004

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Workforce 3 ‐ 109



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Psychology

Rank  Title

10245 114 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 7 6 1 0 0 01 3 2 0 1 00 0 0 014

Non‐Teaching Adj Doct 143202‐Lev 1 9 8 1 0 2 00 2 4 0 0 00 0 1 004

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78553‐Lev 2 2 2 0 0 0 00 1 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 2 2 0 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 6 00 3 25 39114 11 04 16 42 43177 37 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 67.5%
Percent Minority: 35.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 110



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Public Safety

Rank  Title

80274 47 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Campus Security Dir66602‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

Campus Security Asst Dir66772‐Lev 2 3 2 1 0 1 01 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 012

CUNY Office Assistant78550‐Lev 4 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Campus Security Specialist84281‐Lev 2 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Campus Security Specialist84282‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Campus Pub Safety Sergeant8432 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 011

Campus Peace Officer84532‐Lev 2 10 5 5 0 0 04 1 0 0 1 02 2 0 055

Campus Peace Officer84533‐Lev 1 6 0 6 0 0 00 0 0 0 2 03 0 1 050

Campus Security Asst8460 18 7 11 0 5 02 0 0 0 6 05 0 0 0117

Campus Security Asst8460‐H 2 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 1 010

Locksmith8911 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

Department Summary 12 011 5 2 02847 6 07 3 0 11617 30 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 36.2%
Percent Minority: 93.6%

Workforce 3 ‐ 111



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Purchasing

Rank  Title

80264 5 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

HE Assistant4040 2 2 0 0 1 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

Purchasing Agent74202‐Lev 2 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

CUNY Admin Asst78142‐Lev 1C 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 2 00 0 0 025 1 00 1 1 023 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 60.0%
Percent Minority: 80.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 112



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Qns. School of Inquiry ‐ QSI

Rank  Title

65146 4 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 004 0 00 0 3 003 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 75.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 113



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Queens College Venue Rentals

Rank  Title

75045 2 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 002 0 00 0 1 001 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 114



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Secondary Ed & Youth Services

Rank  Title

10275 76 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 7 4 3 0 1 01 0 2 0 0 01 0 1 112

Assc Professor32263 5 4 1 0 1 00 0 3 0 0 00 1 0 011

Asst Professor33003 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 000

Clinical Professor34251 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Lecturer34501 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Dist Lecturer3456 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Lab Tech35801 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Associate4020 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 14 12 2 0 3 02 0 7 0 0 00 0 2 005

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 30 21 9 0 2 02 3 13 1 0 02 0 5 227

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 1 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 343153‐Lev 3 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 000

Workforce 3 ‐ 115



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Secondary Ed & Youth Services

Rank  Title

10275 76 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

CUNY Office Assistant78553‐Lev 2 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

CUNY Office Assistant78554‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 010

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 03 3 15 3676 7 06 4 34 11752 24 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 68.4%
Percent Minority: 30.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 116



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

SEEK ‐ Special Programs

Rank  Title

65100 75 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Associate4020 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 011

HE Assistant4040 7 6 1 0 2 03 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 016

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 36 27 9 0 8 115 2 1 0 1 03 2 3 0626

College Assistant8941‐H 29 19 10 0 5 08 4 2 0 3 04 1 2 0817

Department Summary 4 09 4 5 01775 15 126 8 3 05053 22 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 70.7%
Percent Minority: 89.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 117



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Seek Administration

Rank  Title

65099 3 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Assistant4040 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 01 0 0 013 0 01 1 0 022 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 66.7%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 118



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Sociology

Rank  Title

10283 59 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Dist Professor30701 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

Professor31821 6 4 2 0 1 00 1 2 0 1 00 0 1 012

Assc Professor32263 5 3 2 0 1 00 0 2 0 1 00 0 0 111

Asst Professor33003 3 2 1 0 1 00 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 012

Lecturer34501 3 1 2 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 2 000

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Adjunct Professor41751 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 11 2 9 0 1 00 0 1 0 1 01 1 5 131

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 18 10 8 0 2 02 0 6 0 0 00 1 6 114

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 543151‐Lev 5 2 2 0 0 0 00 0 2 0 0 00 0 0 000

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 2 1 1 0 1 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 011

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 5 2 3 0 1 00 0 1 0 3 00 0 0 031

Workforce 3 ‐ 119



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Sociology

Rank  Title

10283 59 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Department Summary 8 01 3 14 31259 8 03 3 16 01430 29 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.8%
Percent Minority: 44.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 120



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Speech, Language & Hearing Ctr

Rank  Title

60072 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 00 0 1 001 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 121



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Student Advocacy & Appeals

Rank  Title

70028 5 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 1 00 0 1 015 0 02 0 1 023 2 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 60.0%
Percent Minority: 60.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 122



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Student Union

Rank  Title

75075 6 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

HE Associate4020 2 1 1 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 1 0 011

HE Assistant4040 2 1 1 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 011

Asst to HEO4060 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 02 1 0 036 0 03 0 0 033 3 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 50.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 123



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Urban Studies

Rank  Title

10302 34 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Professor31821 4 3 1 0 1 10 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 002

Assc Professor32263 3 2 1 0 1 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 001

Asst Professor33003 3 1 2 0 0 01 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 021

Lecturer Doct Sch34341 3 0 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 2 010

Lecturer34501 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Dist Lecturer3456 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 100

Adjunct Associate Professor42041 H 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

Adjunct Assistant Professor42341 H 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Adjunct Lecturer42411 H 12 5 7 0 0 00 1 4 0 1 02 1 3 041

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

CUNY Office Assistant78552‐Lev 3 1 1 0 0 1 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

College Assistant8941‐H 3 2 1 0 0 00 2 0 0 0 01 0 0 012

Department Summary 2 14 1 9 1834 3 11 3 8 0816 18 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 47.1%
Percent Minority: 47.1%

Workforce 3 ‐ 124



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

VP Enrollment & Stud Retention

Rank  Title

75029 6 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

HE Officer4010 2 2 0 0 0 01 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Assistant4040 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Asst to HEO4060 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 1 00 0 0 010

College Assistant8941‐H 2 2 0 0 2 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 002

Department Summary 1 00 0 0 016 2 02 0 1 045 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 83.3%
Percent Minority: 83.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 125



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

VP For Student Affairs

Rank  Title

10395 15 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Vice President1245 1 1 0 0 0 01 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

HE Officer4010 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 000

HE Associate4020 2 1 1 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 011

HE Assistant4040 2 1 1 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 1 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 443152‐Lev 4 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 01 0 0 010

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 000

College Assistant8941‐H 7 3 4 0 2 00 1 0 0 1 00 2 1 033

Department Summary 1 01 4 2 0615 2 01 2 1 157 8 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 46.7%
Percent Minority: 73.3%

Workforce 3 ‐ 126



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Women's Studies

Rank  Title

10307 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

College Assistant8941‐H 1 1 0 0 0 00 1 0 0 0 00 0 0 001

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 00 1 0 011 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 100.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 127



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Writing at Queens

Rank  Title

65121 1 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

Non‐Teaching Adjunct 143155‐Lev 1 1 1 0 0 0 00 0 1 0 0 00 0 0 000

Department Summary 0 00 0 0 001 0 00 0 1 001 0 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 100.0%
Percent Minority: 0.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 128



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

Writing Center

Rank  Title

60083 5 Total Employees

OthMF
Total in 
Dept

Female by Ethnicity Male/Oth by Ethnicity
WOHBA WOHBAI I

Gender
Ttl MinTtl Min

College Assistant8941‐H 5 4 1 0 2 10 0 1 0 0 00 0 1 003

Department Summary 0 00 0 1 005 2 10 0 1 034 1 0

Key to Gender: F=Female; M=Male; O=Other or Not Known
Key to Ethnicity: TtlMin=Federal Total Minority (all except White, Italian American, or Not Known)
A=Asian/Hawaiian/Oth. Pacific Islander; B=Black/African American; H=Hispanic/Latino; O=Other Minority; W=White (except Italian American) and Not Known; I=Italian American

Percent Female: 80.0%
Percent Minority: 60.0%

Workforce 3 ‐ 129



WORKFORCE ANALYSIS ‐ By Department and Title                                                                                                                                   2022 ‐ 2023
Queens College

(END OF UNIT LISTING)

Workforce 3 ‐ 130
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